102717 95
Notes: Capacitors with X7R dielectrics are not intended for applications across AC supply mains or AC line filtering with polarity reversal. Contact plant for recommendations.
Contact factory for availability of Termination and Tolerance options for Specific Part Numbers.
**  The 3640 Style is not available on 7" Reels.
*** AVX offers nonstandard chip sizes. Contact factory for details.
High Voltage MLC Chips
For 600V to 5000V Applications
High value, low leakage and small size are difficult parameters to obtain

*Reflow SolderingOnly
NEW 630V RANGE
HOW TO ORDER
DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
2000V = G
2500V = W
3000V = H
4000V = J
5000V = K
22,000 pF = 223
220,000 pF = 224
1 µF =105
1808 A A 271 K
AVX Voltage Temperature   Capacitance Code  Capacitance
Style 600V/630V = C Coefficient (2 significant digits Tolerance
0805 1000V = A   NPO (C0G) = A + no. of zeros) C0G:J = ±5%
1206
1210
1808
1812
1825
2220
2225
3640
***
1500V = S X7R = C Examples: K = ±10%
10 pF = 100 M = ±20%
100 pF = 101   X7R:K = ±10%
1,000 pF = 102 M = ±20%
Z =+80%,
-20%
*Note:    Terminations with 5% minimum lead (Pb) is available, see pages 100 and 101 for LD style.
Leaded terminations are available, see pages 102-106.
A 1
Test Level Termination*
2
Packaging
A = Standard  1 = Pd/Ag 1 or 2 = 7" Reel**
A
Special
Code
T = Plated 3 or 4 = 13" Reel   A= Standard
Ni and Sn
(RoHS Compli-
ant)
SIZE 0805 1206 1210* 1808* 1812* 1825* 2220* 2225* 3640*
(L)Length 2.10 ±0.20
(0.083 ±0.008)
3.30 ±0.30
(0.130 ±0.012)
3.30 ±0.40
(0.130 ±0.016)
4.60 ±0.50
(0.181 ±0.020)
4.60 ±0.50
(0.181 ±0.020)
4.60 ±0.50
(0.181 ±0.020)
5.70 ±0.50
(0.224 ±0.020)
5.72 ±0.25
(0.225 ±0.010)
9.14 ±0.25
(0.360 ±0.010)
(W)Width 1.25 ±0.20
(0.049±0.008)
1.60+0.30
-0.10
(0.063 +0.012)
-0.004
2.50 ±0.30
(0.098 ±0.012)
2.00 ±0.20